Filename: PMP9309 rev1 BOM.xls
Variant: 001
Generated: 12/4/2013 4:46:29 PM
SVN path: $URL::                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        $
SVN rev: $Rev::          $
Change in menu Project
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
!PCB 1 Printed Circuit Board XX#### Any - -
C2, C13,
C14, C40
4 330uF CAP, AL, 330uF, 100V, +/-20%, 0.153 ohm, SMD SMT Radial K16 EEV-FK2A331M Panasonic
C3, C4, C5,
C6, C31,
C32, C33,
C34
8 3.3uF CAP, CERM, 3.3uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32DR71H335KA88
L
MuRata - -
C7, C35 2 330uF CAP, AL, 330uF, 50V, +/-20%, 0.087 ohm, SMD LH0 EMVY500GTR331MLH0
S
Nippon Chemi-Con
C8, C9,
C10, C11,
C12, C30,
C36, C37,
C38, C39
10 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32CR72A105KA35
L
MuRata
C15, C45 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 08053C104KAT2A AVX
C16, C20,
C46
3 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H101JA01
D
MuRata - -
C17, C47 2 4.7uF CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71C475KA73
L
MuRata - -
C19, C21,
C49
3 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71E474KA12
D
MuRata - -
C22 1 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM219R71E105KA88
D
MuRata
C23 1 330pF CAP, CERM, 330pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C331K5RACTU Kemet - -
C24 1 0.022uF CAP, CERM, 0.022uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603X223K5RACTU Kemet - -
C50 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06035C104KAT2A AVX
C51 1 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2uF, 10V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71A225KE15
D
MuRata
C52 1 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C474K4RACTU Kemet
Cx 1 68pF CAP, CERM, 68pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 06035A680JAT2A AVX

LBL1 1 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200"
H - 10,000 per roll
PCB Label 0.650"H x
0.200"W
THT-14-423-10 Brady - -
Q1, Q2, Q3,
Q10, Q12,
Q16
6 150V MOSFET, N-CH, 150V, 40A, DDPAK DDPAK SUM40N15-38 Vishay-Siliconix None
Q5, Q7,
Q13, Q17
4 0.25V Transistor, PNP, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT3906 Fairchild Semiconductor
R2, R26 2 0.003 RES, 0.003 ohm, 1%, 2W, 1224 1224 LVK25R003FER Ohmite
R3, R4,
R28, R29
4 2.05k RES, 2.05k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K05FKEA Vishay-Dale
R5, R8,
R10, R14,
R34, R35,
R38
7 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic - -
R7, R9,
R30, R32
4 2.21 RES, 2.21 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032R21FKEA Vishay-Dale
R11, R49,
R50
3 100k RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603100KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R12, R36 2 2.2 RES, 2.2 ohm, 5%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW08052R20JNEA Vishay-Dale
R13, R37 2 47.5k RES, 47.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060347K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R15 1 7.68k RES, 7.68k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06037K68FKEA Vishay-Dale
R16 1 73.2k RES, 73.2k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060373K2FKEA Vishay-Dale
R18 1 68.1k RES, 68.1k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060368K1FKEA Vishay-Dale Equivalent Any
R19 1 787 RES, 787 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603787RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R20 1 51.1k RES, 51.1k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW080551K1FKEA Vishay-Dale
R21 1 825 RES, 825 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 0805 CRCW0805825RFKEA Vishay-Dale Equivalent Any
R22, R23,
R27, R31
4 30V Diode, Schottky, 30V, 0.2A, SOD-123 SOD-123 BAT54T1G ON Semiconductor
R24, R33 2 20.0 RES, 20.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R41 1 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R42 1 30.5k RES, 30.5k ohm, 0.5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RT0603DRE0730K5L Yageo America
R43 1 10.0k RES, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R44 1 1.00k RES, 1.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R45, R46 2 2.00k RES, 2.00k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R47 1 820 RES, 820 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-07820RL Yageo America
R48 1 56.0 RES, 56.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0756RL Yageo America
Rx 1 6.49k RES, 6.49k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW06036K49FKEA Vishay-Dale
TP1, TP3 2 Red Test Point, Multipurpose, Red, TH Red Multipurpose
Testpoint
5010 Keystone
TP2, TP7,

LM5122MH TI - -
U3 1 Series of Adjustable Micropower Voltage Regulators, 8-
pin LLP
SDC08A LP2951CSD National Semiconductor
U4 1 LMV321DBV IC, Op-Amp Low Voltage Rail-to-Rail Output, 130 µA
Typ.
SOT23-5 LMV321DBV TI None
C1, C28 0 470pF CAP, CERM, 470pF, 100V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805 GRM2165C2A471JA01
D
MuRata - -
C18 0 100pF CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H101JA01
D
MuRata - -
C25, C26,
C29, C43
0 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71E105KA12
D
MuRata
C27, C44 0 1uF CAP, CERM, 1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32CR72A105KA35
L
MuRata
D2, D4 0 0.57V Diode, Schottky, 60V, 1A, SOD-123F SOD-123F PMEG6010CEH,115 NXP Semiconductor - -
Designator Quantity Value Description PackageReference PartNumber Manufacturer Alternate PartNumber Alternate Manufacturer
FID1, FID2,
FID3
0 Fiducial mark.  There is nothing to buy or mount. Fiducial N/A N/A
Q4, Q6, Q8,
Q11, Q14,
Q15
0 0.2V Transistor, NPN, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT3904 Fairchild Semiconductor
Q9, Q18 0 0.25V Transistor, PNP, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT3906 Fairchild Semiconductor
R1, R25 0 8.2 RES 8.2 OHM 3/4W 5% 2010 SMD 2010 (5025 Metric) CRCW20108R20JNEF Vishay Dale - -
R6, R17,
R40
0 0 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic - -
TP12 0 Yellow Test Point, Compact, Yellow, TH Yellow Compact